Each ACR shall have a kitchen suitable for cooking and preparing meals, a bathroom with a 44 
shower or bathing faciliƟes, living space, and sleeping area; 45 

7. Permits for an ACR shall be assessed appropriate uƟlity connecƟon fees and applicable impact 46 
fees. 47 

8. The ACR shall not exceed one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of occupied floor area; 48 
9. A minimum of one (1) parking space shall be provided for the ACR in addiƟon to any parking 49 

spaces required for the principal uses on the property; 50 
10. The ACR shall be occupied by only one (1) family;

[...]

(1) Each classroom in the facility has an exit directly to the outside at the level of exit or 504 
discharge; or 505 

(2) The structure has a code compliant fire sprinkler system; 506 
b. The facility has an automaƟc fire sprinkler system in fire areas of the facility that are greater 507 

than twelve thousand (12,000) square feet; and 508 
c. The facility has enough space for at least twenty (20) net square feet per student. 509 

3. A secure outdoor play area is required for all micro-educaƟon faciliƟes and shall comply with the 510 
following: 511 
a. The play area shall be located a minimum of five feet (5') from any vehicle parking, access, or 512